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Town of Arlington
Zoning Board of Appeals
51 Grove Street
Arlington, Massachusetts 02476
781-316-3396
www.arlingtonma.gov

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is herewith given in accordance with the provisions of Section 3.2.3A of the
Zoning Bylaws that there has been filed by Sean Hayes of Arlington, MA. On July 8,
2021, a petition seeking permission to alter his property located at 14 Nicod Street -
Block Plan 175.0-0006-0001.3 Said petition would require a Special Permit under
Section 5.3.9 (A) (Projections into Minimum Yards) of the Zoning Bylaw for the Town

of Arlington.

A hearing in regards to the petition will be conducted remotely via "Zoom" Tuesday
evening September 14, 2021 at 7:30 P.M or as soon thereafter as the petitioner
may be heard. To join the meeting, please register using the following URL:

https://town-arlington-ma-

us.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZ0udubhrz4iEtcR 6s 2r9eZiacrRAsgbhh

for documentation relating to this petition, visit the ZBA website at

www.arlington.gov/zba.

DOCKET NO 3664

Zoning Board of Appeals
Christian Klein, RA, Chair

Please direct any questions to: ZBA@town.arlington.ma.us
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TOWN OF ARLINGTON
Dimensional and Parking Information
For Applications to the Zoning Board of Appeals

14 NICOD STREET

1. Property Location: Zoning District:
RESIDENTIAL/SINGLE FAMILY
2. Present Use/Occupancy: No. of dwelling units

3. Existing Gross Floor Area (refer to Section 5.3.22 of the Zoning Bylaw and provide supporting
1tiTc/xizgmcntahon [workshecf\]a/xg drtag%lgsc] showmé aixr%cg}x%% of GFA by floor):

over
Sq. Ft.
RESIDENTIAL/SINGLE FAMILY 1
4. Proposed Use/Occupancy: No. of dwelling units

5. Proposed Gross Floor Area (refer to Section 5.3.22 of the Zoning Bylaw and provide supporting
documentation [worksheet and drawings] showing dimensions of GFA by floor):
N/A Sq. Ft. N/A for covered porch
Present Proposed Min. or max
Conditions Conditions Required by
Zoning
6.  Lotsize (Sq. Ft.) 6013 +/4 same min.
7. Frontage (Ft.) 60" same min.
8 Floor area ratio max.
9 Lot Coverage ( %) max
10. Lot Arca per Dwelling Unit (Sq. Ft.) min.
! t
11.  Front Yard Depth (Ft.) 25.6 21.6 min.
.67 16.6" . 1
12.  Left Side Yard Depth (Ft.) 16.6 6 min. 10
10.87 .
3. Right Side Yard Depth (Ft.) 10.8" min,
14.  Rear Yard Depth (Ft.) no changes min.
1 -
15. Height (Stories) 1 max.
) 0 I172m
16. Height (Ft.) max.

17.  Landscaped Open Space (Sq. Ft.)
Refer to Section 2 in the Zoning Bylaw.

17A. Landscaped Open Space (% of GFA) min,

18. Usable Open Space (Sq. Ft.)
Refer to Section 2 in the Zoning Bylaw.

18A. Usable Open Space (% of GFA) min,

no changes

19.  Number of Parking Spaces min.
20.  Parking area setbacks (if applicable) no changes min.
21.  Number of Loading Spaces (if applicable) no changes min,
22.  Type of construction wood N/A

23, Slope of proposed roof(s) (in. per ft.) n/a 6:12 min,




TOWN OF ARLINGTON
Open Space / Gross Floor Area Information
For Applications to the Zoning Board of Appeals

Refer to Section 2: Definitions, and Section S: District Regulations in the Zoning Bylaw of the Town of
Arlington before completing this form.

14 Nicod Street

Address: Zoning District:

OPEN SPACE* N/A for open porch EXISTING PROPOSED
Total lot arca with roof

Open Space, Usable

Open Space, Landscaped

* Refer to the Definitions in Section 2 of the Zoning Bylaw.

GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA)t N/A with open porch with roof

Accessory Building
Basement or Cellar (meeting the definition of Story,
excluding mechanical use areas)

1* Floor
2™ Floor
3" Floor
4" Floor

5" Floor

Attic (greater than 7°-0” in height, excluding
elevator machinery; or mechanical equipment)
Parking garages (except as used for accessory
parking or off-street loading purposes)

All weather habitable porches and balconies
Total Gross Floor Area (GFA)

T Refer to Definition of Gross Floor Area in Section 2 and Section 5 of the Zoning Bylaw.

REQUIRED MINIMUM OPEN SPACE AREA
Landscaped Open Space (Sq. Ft.)

Landscaped Open Space (% of GFA)

Usable Open Space (Sq. Ft.)

Usable Open Space (% of GFA)

This worksheet applies to plans dated 4/25/2021 a&@ig}&i@@)?ted on 5/28/2021

designed by AFAB.

Reviewed with Building Inspector: Date:




REQUEST FOR SPECIAL PERMIT

TOWN OF ARLINGTON

[n the matter of the Application of 14 Nicod Street - covered front porch

to the Zoning Board of Appeals for the Town of Arlington:

Application for a Special Permit is herewith made, in accordance with Section 3.3 of the Zoning Bylaw of
the Town of Arlington, Massachusetts, secking relief from the following specific provisions of the Zoning
Bylaw, and as described fully in the attached form, Special Permit Criteria:
Renovated front porch to extend width of existing house and project 4
from house as existing uncovered front porch extended. Will not extend
beyond side of existing house (1o side set back changes)—Existing
ith-~roof has

I e e P FEICAD T T 3Bt Jrmr 30 T o 3t taa-la oot Neow--—rorah
PUTCIrT OoT Ra rm r Owe T Ui - riou S e—wi t iR o —ro ot oW porC

21.6°' front setback instread. aof required 25"

The Applicant statesJig/Xisethey #/are the owner/occupant of the land in Arlington located at

14 NICOD STREET with respect to such relief is sought; that no unfavorable action

has been taken by the Zoning Board of Appeals upon a similar petition regarding this property within
the two (2) years next immediately prior to the filing hereof. The applicant expressly agrees to full
compliance with any and all conditions and qualifications imposed upon this permission, whether by
the Zoning Bylaw or by the Zoning Board of Appeals, should the same be granted. The Applicant

represents that the grounds for the relief sought are as follows:
Added curb appeal and functional use of front porch during inclement
weather. 1In addition it will add shade to home interior to cut down
O CoOIIng costy during summer morntis:

smhayes@wellington.com

E_Maﬂ:jenhayes78@gma11.cog}gned: 3¢ e s Date: 7((‘§/— ORN|
Telephone: 617-966-6627 Address: 14 Nicod Street, Arlington, MA

V2.1l 09/2020



Special Permit Criteria: Per Section 3.3.3 of the Zoning Bylaw, a Special Permit shall only be
granted upon the Board’s determination that the benefits of the proposed project will outweigh its adverse

effects. The responses provided below will inform the Board as to whether the standards for approval

have been met.

A). Indicate where the requested use is listed in the Table of Use Regulations as allowed by Special

Permit in the district for which the application is made or is so designated elsewhere in the Zoning Bylaw.
Residential single family detached dwelling (ARTS 81, 87, ATM 4/80 1.01)
District R1

: LI A £33 AETINA- LSRR =) T T CTIn A At L.
SpeciatpermitART86, ATM 37/7/79 ART6ATM 2/09—with—regard to
front varde-areater than the minimuam-reduirad

R yards-—greater than the-minimum reguired-

B). Explain why the requested use is essential or desirable to the public convenience or welfare.
Porch with roof as proposed will provide a porch protected from snow,
sleet and rain as well as summer sun through front windows. Design
provides more esthetically plreasing curb appeatto Teighborhood.

C). Explain why the requested use will not create undue traffic congestion; or unduly impair pedestrian
safery.
There is still 21.6' from the proposed porch to front of
the property line. '

D). Explain why the requested use will not overload any public water, drainage or sewer system, or
any other municipal system fo such an extent that the requested use or any developed use in the
immediate area or any other area of the Town will be unduly subjected to hazards affecting health,
safety or the general welfare.

Rainwater will drain to own yard. Covered porch will protect porch
from elements.

V2.1 09/2020



E). Describe how any special regulations for the use, as may be provided in the Zoning Bylaw, including

but not limited to the provisions of Section § are fulfilled.
Plot plan attached with new setbacks.

F). Explain why the requested use will not impair the integrity or character of the district or adjoining

districts, nor be detrimental to the health or welfare.
Front porch will be 21.6' from the street and will cause little or no
impact on neighborhood other than improve esthetics and protect porch
fron €Iements.

G). Explain why the requested use will not, by its addition to a neighborhood, cause an excess of the use

that could be detrimental to the character of said neighborhood.
New covered porch will not cause an excess of use of the front new
setbacks as 1t only projects out same distance as existing uncovered
porTiT;

V2.1 . 09/2020



LOT 13 LOT 12 XN

NAF ’ NAF
VERNON & LORI GILCHRIST ___ MAUREEN /GOE
o S|50°20'13" E &
. . A . ,
ey S 8, 60.00
] SHED o
4.0 i 9
w o b
2 ' % + c),bq 935,&
Sl
- Do
o .
B LOT 6A |
= N DECK 6,013+ SF. |
PROPOSED = ] 1 F=
Mo
1 STORY s 33l
ADDITION\/ Yot sva o =|g PROPOSED
o [ I 2% STORY
K A 18.2' 10,8 |
.3 1 6.25 -
LOTS 6B & 2 X ADDITION
NF ¥ 1% STORYN\ R / LoT 5
JOCELYN TUTTLE & N X
MATTHEW THERRIEN . #4 || N/F
P16 | s247m00 s TRUSTEE UNDER THE
KN P BOWES REVOCABLE TRUST
»n 9 T .: :
o SR
Q .
s — 1 .-\ ProPOSED
R 3 Q PORCH
Qo N
e ,
50" 60.00 =
N 50°00'00" Qw $
% . 1 91 ................... g 1

25, NICOD STREET
' OWN%R SEAN & JENNIFER HAYES

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE BUILDING IS

LOCATED AS SHOWN. PROPOSED PLOT PLAN

#14 NICOD STREET

ARLINGTON MA
(MIDDLESEX COUNTY)

SCALE: 1"=20'  DATE: 3/8/2021

----- 0 20 60 ft
G ROBER SURVEY
1072A MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
CUFF D E. ROBER, PLS DATE ARLINGTON, MA 02476
THIS PLAN MAY HAVE BEEN ALTERED IF (781) 648-5533

THE SIGNATURE IS NOT SIGNED IN BLUE. 6411PP1.DWG




4725/2021

36 YEAR (MIN.) RODF $HNGLES

3 CVER 1% FELT PAPER.
- OVER /8" CDX PLYSCORE
T PLY TN

B-1y"

ALIMINGM GUTTERS AN DOWNEPOUTS (TP

2 |
: _ﬁ_

81t

FITAL ROOF

T /n

-PRIMED
BEADBCARD AT
PORCH CELNG

8y

o S

14 NICOD ST.
ARLINGTON MA.

A4PEROX, GRACE

AZEK BERIES i ———
COMPOBITE DECKING
AT FRONT PORCH

VILLANDRY CONTRACTING INC.
PROPOSED ADDITION AND RENOVATION TO

FRONT ELEVATION

e L

5" RAKE FREZE TRM

———— CERTANTEED CEDAR [MORESS'ONS

<.Zif°ﬂlm“,\nrm STY_E 8IDNG AFAB ENTERPRISES
- POBOX 916
LR BURLINGTON, MA
e K ‘ 01503
2
..... o= N -
||||| n : WWIW.APABIIOMES COM
=== ) —_———— .
' R L
ﬁ i 8Q. FOSTS
I
O = -
b APPROX, GRADE -

FRONT ELEVATION ﬁr




£/22/2021
VILLAND-4NICOD.
" 14 e 1o
370"
#x6 o7, FOST
(CAZLS]
8rosoN ABuEe ot o
GALVANIZED BASE
S 3 DIAM. X B LONG
FONDATION BOLT
1G* DAL
CoNc. FLED
BONA-TURE
=8
Oz
EXISTING m m A
BELL FOOTING DETAIL DECK - Wn . M
No scaLE Q 9 =
e Zz
&
- 20
x4 RAL POST
- Z < O &=
EXTERIOR SECKNG
(6PECTES 70 BE VERIIES 0z00
[ . sosrs s o2 OC& Z
3 R I e
25 F.T. 6Xb L0 P, g R M Aamd R
PT BAND Uos g~ 8 T BEAn ON S™MEPSON AZUE BASES N k3 a & A
.0 DIAM, CONS, RIERS O H g K . 3
4" ClA™. CONE, 2LLED _ by S
Hl BIGFCOT BELL FOO'INGS. A | m
-3 BCTIONM OF FOOTNG
SIMPEON ABELL DASE 440" BE.CU GRATE (MK M w — &
¢ e SO g =
10" DiaM, CONG. ! ol >
z FOOTING (40" BELOU GRADE ~n) i W ) ST Iy > ST T D T e 7
.M s g #
A EXSTNG BASEMENT LIYOUT NOT 8-0uN %
%
. i
kY ]
K I8 P.T. BEAM (o -
K 1. % . nk" p BLok” ’
DECK DETAL © BEAM 0. .I\a 5 “ %
z T { |
T, POBT ON ﬁ.! vot _u “ + : g
ibfis o T mARE o = ) [ - / Y AFAB ENTERPRISES
soriom % ROETR 0 B ex I/ | o AN RN 3 PO BOX 916
40" BELCS GRADE MN, (TYP) g e ON ot % e XD f BURLINGTON, MA
% ¥ CONE. FEOTNG (YP.7 & 01803
FLAS CVER 278 P.7, % M
LEDGER BoARD 5 %
AND LSE ICEAUATER 5] A g - H—
FLAS. BTN LEDSER BMPOON LUBB HANGERS » % . ¥
AND HOUBE {TYP & A0 6T " | (II—I % \\
EXTEROR DECK NG 3 H B /.
(SPZCED 1C BE VERFED) g g
] -
LEDGER ATTAC-ED 10 - =] o
HOUBE LITH 1) RIWS CF “
LEDGERLOK SCRELS
# 06 TAsatAmD) TR T T T T T T I TR T = T
P r|
9 3
MY . e
L 0 SR LTE L W A S 4
&Xb 40 PY, 100<0|\A . 2am
ON BIMEPSON 4BUGH BABES O Lo LL i L LEa
10" DIA™, CONC. PERS ON + 4
7-0" DIAM. CONC, FILLED 330"
DECK LEDGER DETAIL RO BCALE BGFODT BELL FOOTNGS.
BOTTOM CF FOOTING
40" BELOU GRADE IR}
PROPOSED FOUNDATION PLAN
LR o R TOUNDATION EAN




5/22/202

emoxa perscecns.

REBIRED LOCATICNS SF 6-OKE DETEC GRS 0% MOUSERILD FRE WARN NG BTSTENE. i
LN T FEDLLTE VIS NTY OF BECRGCTS EXST. EXTERIGR 24l ILLAND-14NICOD
Emm—————— " 8P o et

3N AL BEDRGETS, AND 174" a 'O
3. 1% EACH STORY CF & SUELLNG LM®, NCLLDING BASE-ENTS AND CFLLARS } NE EXTERIOR LALLS
BT AST NCLLD NG CRAL GSATES ANG FOWSDTABLE ATICH, 83 ]
4. M RESDENTLAL UNTS S5 1300 S0.57, R NOSE LTOMATE FRE SETESTORS N TE FORM CF .
57OKE DETECTERS 6rALL BE PROVICED $OR B2CH DOC 62. #7. 0% AREL DR FART TEREDR, 203 Bt EXIST. INT, PARTINIONS

- - . =
5 FXED TEMPERATUIE “BAT SETECTORS SN BE NATALLED K ACCORDANSE T T4E
REZIREDNTE v eAC

< B2 T 100 =0k & NES NT. BARTITIONS

PO ELSETRE BMOKE DEIESTOR REQUREFENTS S603.4.03 S ]

ANY SVO<E DETECTOR LOCL™ED LATHN 20 FEET O% A KITCHEN OR WiTHN 70 FEET CF A BATw&GO™
CONTANNG 4 TS ER SOLEA BULL BE 4 PRO10 ELECTRIC TYME $-OGE DETESTCR BT
BoLLL, BLTISRT TWE COMSATELTY RECLIREVENTS CF Tok MIBE

CARBON YONOXIDE DITECTOR SPECIFC INBTALLATION PROVISIONS

EVERY RESICENTIAL STRUCTURE THMAT PREGENTLY CR IN THE FITURE CONTA'NS 088 FUEL

BURNING BSUISMENT OR A8 ENCLOSED PARKING Sr4ALL BE EQUOPED, BY THE OUNER,

LANDLORD OR SIPERINTENSENT, W~ LORKING 4D LISTED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM PROTECTON.

(4) CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM FROTECTICN SHALL BE LOCATED N £ACH LEVE. OF EACH DUELING UNT
INCLLDING HABITABLE PORTICNS OF BASEMENTS, CELLARS A\D ATTCS, BUT KOT NELLONG CRALL.
6o4cEs.

(B LHEN “OUNTNG CARBON MONOXIDE ALAR™ PROTECTION ON A LEVEL £F A DJELLNG LNT UTH
A SLEEPING AREA, T-E ALARM 6wALL BE INSTALED IN THE IMYEDIATE VIENTY OF T-E 6LEEP NG EXISTING
AREA, NCT TO EXCEED 10 FEET A% MEASURED N ANT DRECTION FROM ANY BECROS™ DCOR, DECK

ELECTRICAL SYMBECOL

14 NICOD ST
ARLINGTON MA.

PROPOSED ADDITION AND RENOVATION TO

VILLANDRY CONTRACTING INC.

SMOKE DETECTOR ®
€O DETECTOR ®
SMOKE / €O a .
] COMBINATION 3
|
@ HEAT DETECTOR a B (I
) i RITCHEN o
KAz LTIy Ay
veaer o] Doanne] samr.ze
m 1003
L del e
% 3 ,4_.._._ WEADER ABOVE BEAM %) ,M
W 12N 155" ‘.
4 bt
-
&)
Y . T 200, N
K ks 4z § n
# 4
m m % AFAB ENTERPRISES
.............. ¢ 3 PO BOX 916
3 ge BURLINGTON, MA
P H DINING 0] Y _ROOM N 01803
£ T =
i % 9
P
FEADER ADOVE (BEAM ¥)
== - 30" T = DSIEES
m: :m 3 % 1001 no<mmmo PORCH 1002 o
= ~ R
s
s il
[if ]|
{H 4] tae
3.0* 75" 63" X 2. 2.3 b o3
63 s A
EXISTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN

————— S T LT PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR FLAN

e 2.




